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Non-opposition to GPA’s Motion to Dismiss Procurement Appeal as Moot 
Page 1 of 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

SHANNON TAITANO, Esq.  
CAMACHO & TAITANO LLP 
204 Hesler Place, Suite 203B 
Hagåtña, Guam 96910 
Telephone: (671) 989-2023 
 
Attorneys for Appellant Dooik Eng Co., Ltd. 
 
 

 

THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY 

 
 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL OF 
 
 
 DOOIK ENG CO., LTD.,  
 

                                         Appellant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Docket No. OPA-PA-23-004  

 
NON-OPPOSITION TO GPA’S 

MOTION TO DISMISS 
PROCUREMENT APPEAL AS MOOT 

 
Appellant, DOOIK ENG CO. LTD., through its counsel of record, Shannon 

Taitano, Esq., hereby submits this non-opposition to the Motion to Dismiss 

Procurement Appeal as Moot filed by Guam Power Authority on December 26, 2023.  

Dated: December 27, 2023. 
 
       CAMACHO & TAITANO LLP 
       Attorneys for Appellant  
 
 
               By: ______________________ 
       SHANNON TAITANO  
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