

Jerrick Hernandez < jhernandez@guamopa.com>

## OPA-PA-23-004, In the Matter of the Appeal of Dooik Eng. Co., Ltd.

Camarine Hopkins <camarine@camachotaitano.law>

Thu, Dec 28, 2023 at 8:32 AM

To: Jerrick Hernandez < jhernandez@guamopa.com> Cc: Marianne Woloschuk <mwoloschuk@gpagwa.com>, Beatrice Limtiaco <tlimtiaco@gpagwa.com>, tltguzman@gpagwa.com, Shannon Taitano <shannon@camachotaitano.law>

Hafa Adai Jerrick,

Camacho & Taitano LLP through Shannon Taitano, Esq., hereby submits this email filing regarding the above subject procurement appeal. This email consists of one (1) document, as follows:

• Non-Opposition to GPA's Motion to Dismiss Procurement Appeal as Moot (1 page)

Please let me know if you have any questions. Have a great morning.

Thank you, Camarine

Camarine Ann S. Hopkins Office Manager



204 Hesler Place Suite 203B Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Phone: (671) 989-2023 www.camachotaitano.law

Confidentiality Notice: This communication may contain privileged and confidential information and is intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, any review, disclosure, distribution, or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify me immediately, delete the message and destroy any reproductions.



1 2 3 4 5 6	SHANNON TAITANO, Esq. CAMACHO & TAITANO LLP 204 Hesler Place, Suite 203B Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Telephone: (671) 989-2023 Attorneys for Appellant Dooik Eng Co., Ltd.	
7	THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY	
8	IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL OF	) Docket No. OPA-PA-23-004
10 11	DOOIK ENG CO., LTD.,	<ul> <li>) NON-OPPOSITION TO GPA'S</li> <li>) MOTION TO DISMISS</li> <li>) PROCUREMENT APPEAL AS MOOT</li> </ul>
12	Appellant.	) )
13		) )
14	Appellant, <b>DOOIK ENG CO. LTD.</b> , through its counsel of record, Shannon	
15 16	Taitano, Esq., hereby submits this non-opposition to the Motion to Dismiss	
17	Procurement Appeal as Moot filed by Guam Power Authority on December 26, 2023.	
18	Dated: <u>December 27, 2023</u> .	
19		CAMACHO & TAITANO LLP
20	Attorneys for Appellant	
21	By: Shew Sei Jus	
22		SHANNON TAITANO
23		
24		
25		
26	Non-opposition to GPA's Motion to Dismiss Procurement Appeal as Moot Page 1 of 1	